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Gebrauchsanleitung PK-Nr. 2595
Instructions / Mode d‘emploi / Gebruiksaanwijzing / 

инструкция по использованию / 使用说明 / Használati utasítás

PAIDI Möbel GmbH
Hauptstraße 87
97840 Hafenlohr

Germany
info@paidi.de

DE   Gebrauchsanleitung Wandregal       

Verwenden Sie, je nach Beschaffenheit der Wand an die das Wandregal gehängt werden soll, die richtigen Dübel und Haken, die Sie im Baumarkt oder bei einem Handwerker bekommen. 
Bohren Sie im Abstand der Haltebeschläge die Bohrungen (richtiger Bohrdurchmesser) zur Aufnahme der Dübel in die Wand.
Bringen Sie Dübel und Haken in die Bohrungen (Abstand zwischen Wand und Haken ca. 3 mm oder größer) und hängen Sie das Wandregal ein. Prüfen Sie ob das Wandregal sicher hängt!
Für eine unsachgemäße Wand-Dübel-Verbindung und dadurch entstandene Schäden übernehmen wir keine Haftung !!
Nachdem Sie das Wandregal aufgehängt haben prüfen Sie bitte nochmal, ob alle Verbindungen auch wirklich halten ! Eine unsachgemäße Verbindung könnte zum Herabfallen des Wandregales führen und Ihr Kind verletzen !
Je nach Beschaffenheit der Wand empfehlen wir, das Wandregal durch die vorhandenen Bohrungen ( x ) zusätzlich zu befestigen. Hierfür verwenden Sie bitte Schrauben (mind. 4,5 mm stark ) und Dübel ( mind. 6er Dübel).

Wandbefestigung Belastbarkeit maximal 20 Kg (Kilogramm)
Achtung!
� 'LH :DQGEHVFKDႇHQKHLW LVW YRU GHU 0RQWDJH XQEHGLQJW ]X SU�IHQ� 9HUZHQGXQJ YRQ '�EHOQ EHL %HWRQ XQG/RGHU IHVWHP 0DXHUZHUN�
� %HL DEZHLFKHQGHU %HVFKDႇHQKHLW �]�%� 5DKPHQEDXZHLVH PLW *LSVNDUWRQSODWWHQ� /HLFKWEDXVWHLQHQ HWF�� LVW HLQH DQGHUH� GHU %HODVWXQJ DQJHPHVVHQH %HIHVWLJXQJ EDXVHLWV YRU]XQHKPHQ�
� %HDFKWHQ 6LH� GDVV LQ GHP %HIHVWLJXQJVEHUHLFK NHLQH (OHNWUR�,QVWDOODWLRQV]RQHQ XQG NHLQH 9HU� RGHU (QWVRUJXQJVOHLWXQJHQ YRUKDQGHQ VHLQ G�UIHQ�
� 3U�IHQ 6LH PLW HLQHP JHHLJQHWHQ /HLWXQJVVXFKJHUlW� %HDFKWHQ 6LH� GDVV .XQVWVWRႇURKUH QLFKW GHWHNWLHUW ZHUGHQ�

GB   Instructions for Use - Wall Shelves       

Please use the correct dowels and hooks, which you can obtain from a do-it-yourself store or craftsman, in accordance with the properties of the wall on which the wall shelves are to be hung. 
Drill the holes at the same distance apart as the attachment fixtures (ensuring the correct diameter of the drill hole) for retaining the dowels in the wall.
Insert the dowels and hooks into the drill holes (distance between the wall and hooks approximately 3 mm or greater) und hang up the wall shelves. Ensure that the wall shelves are securely fixed in place!
We do not accept any liability for a faulty connection between the wall and dowels and any resulting damage!!
After you have hung up the wall shelves please check again whether all connections are really tight! A faulty connection could result in the wall shelves falling down and injuring your child!
Depending on the properties of the wall, we recommend that the wall shelf should also be attached by means of the existing drill holes ( x ). For this you should use screws (at least 4.5 mm thick) and dowels (at least size 6).

Wall Attachment Maximum load capacity 20 Kg (kilograms)
Note!
• It is essential to check the properties of the wall before installation. Dowels must be used for concrete and/or solid masonry.
� ,I WKH ZDOO KDV GLႇHUHQW SURSHUWLHV �H�J� IUDPH FRQVWUXFWLRQ ZLWK J\SVXP SODVWHU ERDUGV� EUHH]HEORFNV HWF�� DQ DOWHUQDWLYH IRUP RI DWWDFKPHQW VKRXOG EH XVHG WKDW LV DSSURSULDWH IRU WKH ORDG�
� 3OHDVH HQVXUH WKDW LQ WKH DUHD ZKHUH WKH VKHOYHV DUH WR EH DWWDFKHG WKHUH DUH QR HOHFWULFDO LQVWDOODWLRQV� VXSSO\ RU ZDVWH GLVSRVDO SLSHV�
• Please use an appropriate cable detector. Note that plastic pipes are not detected.
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请
根
据
所
悬
挂
墙
的
性
能
结
构
选
择
使
用
合
适
的
钉
子
和
钩
子
悬
挂
此
墙
架
，
这
些
可
以
从
手
工
店
或
工
具
店
买
到
。

钻
孔
距
离
需
与
墙
架
板
上
孔
的
距
离
一
致
（
请
确
保
孔
的
直
径
大
小
正
确
）
。

将
钉
子
和
钩
子
 插

入
墙
孔
中
（
墙
与
钩
子
之
间
的
距
离
约
为
3m
m或

更
大
）
，
将
墙
架
挂
到
墙
上
。
请
确
保
墙
架
有
固
定
到
位
。

我
们
不
承
担
任
何
由
于
墙
和
钉
子
之
间
不
恰
当
的
链
接
而
导
致
的
损
坏

悬
挂
好
后
请
务
必
再
次
检
查
是
否
所
有
的
连
接
处
都
已
紧
固
，
连
接
不
牢
固
可
能
会
导
致
墙
架
掉
落
从
而
伤
到
您
的
孩
子
！

根
据
墙
的
性
能
结
构
，
建
议
此
墙
架
也
可
安
装
在
现
有
的
孔
位
上
( 
x 
),
 这

样
的
话
你
需
要
使
用
至
少
4.
5m
m的

螺
丝
和
至
少
6m
m的

钉
子
。

挂
于
墙
上
 

最
大
承
重
20
千
克

注
意
!

• 
至
关
重
要
的
是
安
装
前
请
先
检
查
墙
壁
的
性
质
。
钉
子
必
须
钉
在
混
凝
土
和
/或

固
体
砌
筑
墙
面
上
。

• 
如
果
墙
面
是
不
同
的
性
能
结
构
（
如
框
架
结
构
加
石
膏
板
，
焦
渣
石
等
）
，
则
需
要
另
外
适
当
的
附
加
部
件
来
承
重
。

• 
请
确
保
在
此
墙
架
悬
挂
的
周
围
没
有
电
气
装
备
，
电
源
或
废
物
处
理
管
道

• 
请
使
用
合
适
的
电
缆
探
测
仪
。
需
要
注
意
的
是
塑
料
管
是
没
办
法
检
测
到
的
。
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Reinigungshinweis für Möbel 
LQ 1DWXUVFKZDU]

Cleaning instructions for furniture in natural black / Consigne de nettoyage 
des meubles en noir naturel / Reinigingsinstructies voor meubelen in 

QDWXXU]ZDUW / ɍказаниɟ по оɱисткɟ ɦɟɛɟли натуральноɝо ɱɟрноɝо цвɟта

 
 

DE Benutzen Sie zum Reinigen der Oberflächen bitte lauwarmes Wasser mit handelsüblichem Geschirrspülmittel.
GB Please use lukewarm water with standard dishwashing detergent to clean the surfaces.
FR Pour nettoyer les surfaces, veuillez utiliser de l’eau tiède avec un liquide vaisselle disponible dans le 
 commerce.
1/ Gebruik voor het reinigen van de oppervlakken lauw water en een gewoon afwasmiddel.
RU Для очистки поверхностей используйте умеренно теплую воду и обычное средство для мытья посуды.
ES Para limpiar las superficies, utilice agua tibia con un detergente normal para lavavajillas.
GR Για να καθαρίσετε τις επιφάνειες χρησιμοποιήστε χλιαρό νερό με συνηθισμένο υγρό πιάτων.
IT Per la pulizia delle superfici si prega di utilizzare acqua tiepida con normale detersivo per stoviglie 
 comunemente in commercio.
CZ K čištění povrchů použijte vlažnou vodu s běžným prostředkem na mytí nádobí.
6/ Pri čiščenju površin uporabite, prosimo, mlačno vodo z običajnim sredstvom za pomivanje posode.
3/ Do czyszczenia powierzchni należy używać letniej wody z dodatkiem zwykłego płynu do mycia naczyń.
BG За почистване на повърхностите използвайте моля хладка вода с обичaен в търговския оборот   
 препарат за миене на съдове.
HR Površinu očistite s toplom vodom i uobičajenim sredstvom za pranje posuđa.
/7 Paviršiams valyti naudokite drungną vandenį su įprastu indų plovikliu.
CN 清洁表面时请使用温水和市面上常见的洗碗剂。

AR

1DWXUVFKZDU]
natur black
noir natural
1DWXXU]ZDUW

ɇатуральнɵɣ 
ɱɟрнɵɣ
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